



## R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC053579  
[CMMI Level 5, PCMM Level 5, ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 27001:2013 Company]  
C-40, Sector-59, NOIDA, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P., India – 201 307

Phones: +91-120-4303500  
Fax: +91-120-4082699

Email : [rsil@rsystems.com](mailto:rsil@rsystems.com)  
[www.rsystems.com](http://www.rsystems.com)

Regd. Off.: GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower,  
Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019

REF: SECT/02/2023/06

DATE: FEBRUARY 15, 2023

To, The Managing Director <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra – East, Mumbai – 400 051  NSE Symbol - RSYSTEMS	To, The General Manager <b>BSE Limited</b> Department of Corporate Services, Rotunda Building, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code – 532735
---	---

Dear Sir,

**SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT – FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED  
DECEMBER 31, 2022**

This is with reference to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. We are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2022 published in Business Standard (English) all editions and Business Standard (Hindi), New Delhi edition on February 14, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For R Systems International Limited**

**Bhasker Dubey**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**



**RPSG Ventures Limited**

(formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited)

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318

Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001  
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crore)				
	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	1,785.03	1,682.13	5,504.78	4,903.75	6,685.43
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	27.12	137.26	165.62	365.62	508.47
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	27.12	137.26	165.62	365.62	508.47
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(7.48)	96.98	73.13	257.40	338.56
Total comprehensive income for the period	8.07	104.61	216.32	309.72	434.42
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	29.51	26.51	29.51	26.51	26.64
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2022					2,496.98
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)					
Basic - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(9.91)*	13.41*	(10.57)*	27.79*	49.55
Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(9.91)*	13.41*	(10.57)*	27.79*	49.11
* not annualised					

**Notes :**

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crore)				
	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	43.67	65.82	130.27	121.73	296.74
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	15.75	47.36	39.81	70.21	197.81
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	15.75	47.36	39.81	70.21	197.81
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	9.97	35.78	24.40	52.87	144.67
Total comprehensive income for the period	10.07	35.75	27.16	52.79	158.79

2. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2022 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.rpsgventuresltd.com](http://www.rpsgventuresltd.com))

By Order of the Board  
**Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal**  
Whole-time Director  
DIN : 08763979

Place: Kolkata  
Dated: 13th February, 2023



**Extract of Unaudited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	2,88,789	4,60,244	3,05,504	11,50,685	12,80,027	15,63,139
Profit before tax and exceptional items	10,519	8,446	10,597	28,932	36,061	57,138
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	10,519	8,446	10,597	28,932	36,061	57,138
Net Profit after tax	7,792	6,252	7,929	21,440	26,892	42,481
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	7,733	6,247	7,929	21,404	26,882	43,478
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						3,61,890
Net worth						3,91,491
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)						
Basic (amount in ₹)	2.63	2.11	2.68	7.24	9.08	14.35
Diluted (amount in ₹)	2.63	2.11	2.68	7.24	9.08	14.35

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	3,13,885	4,89,881	3,32,358	12,34,565	13,75,491	16,85,639
Profit before tax and exceptional items	14,305	18,583	8,459	51,157	52,899	74,546
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	14,305	18,583	8,459	51,157	52,899	74,546
Net Profit after tax	10,448	13,823	6,291	37,781	39,456	55,167
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	10,370	13,828	6,323	37,777	40,379	57,097
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						4,42,746
Net worth						4,72,347
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)						
Basic (amount in ₹)	3.10	4.05	2.04	11.11	12.09	17.10
Diluted (amount in ₹)	3.10	4.05	2.04	11.11	12.09	17.10

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company's website [www.ptcindia.com](http://www.ptcindia.com).  
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated February 13, 2023 before submission to the Board of Directors has approved the financial results in its meeting held on the same day i.e. February 13, 2023. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and they have given a qualified conclusion in their consolidated limited review report.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 13, 2023

(Dr. Rajib Kumar Mishra)  
Whole-time Director

**PTC India Limited**

(CIN: L40105DL1999PLC099328)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, Tel: 011- 41659500.41595100, 46484200, Fax: 011-41659144, E-mail: [info@ptcindia.com](mailto:info@ptcindia.com), Website: [www.ptcindia.com](http://www.ptcindia.com)

**PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED**

Registered Office : P.O. Hargaon, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121  
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L15122UP2015PLC069675  
Web-site : [www.birla-sugar.com](http://www.birla-sugar.com), E-mail : [palashsecurities@birlasugar.org](mailto:palashsecurities@birlasugar.org)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	2.98	243.61	1.87	1,238.03	4,250.99	1,703.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.77	233.93	4.33	(565.38)	(880.21)	(357.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.77	233.93	4.33	(565.38)	(880.21)	(357.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.77	233.93	3.83	(567.34)	(1,003.56)	(357.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.42	210.43	(0.06)	(608.68)	(4,745.89)	2,457.99
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each)(in ₹) : Basic & Diluted	0.07 *	2.34 *	0.04 *	(5.67)*	(10.03) *	(3.57) *

\* Not annualised.

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website "[www.birla-sugar.com](http://www.birla-sugar.com)".

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Chand Bahari Patodia  
Managing Director  
DIN - 01389238

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13th February, 2023



**R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC053579

Registered Office : GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019  
Tel : +91 120 4303500; Website : [www.rsystems.com](http://www.rsystems.com); Email : [rsil@rsystems.com](mailto:rsil@rsystems.com)

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended December 31, 2022**

(Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results						Consolidated Financial Results		
	Three months ended		Year ended		Three months ended		Year ended		
	31.12.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)			
Revenue from operations	2,178.20	1,684.28	8,138.90	3,995.05	3,286.46	15,158.31			
Profit before tax for the period*	388.20	391.72	1,340.49	479.94	408.24	1,701.57			
Net profit after tax for the period*	339.90	332.28	1,127.11	413.81	327.93	1,396.81			
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	335.57	331.08	1,131.48	555.75	325.57	1,620.70			
Paid - up equity share capital (Par value Re. 1/- each)	118.31	118.31	118.31	118.31	118.31	118.31			
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021	3,783.84	3,421.33	3,783.84	5,336.39	4,484.65	5,336.39			
Earnings per share (not annualised) (Equity share of Par value of Re. 1/- each)									
Basic and diluted	2.87	2.80	9.53	3.50	2.77	11.81			

\* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

**Notes:**

1. The financial results for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at [www.rsystems.com](http://www.rsystems.com).

Place : NOIDA  
Date : February 13, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Lt. Gen. Baldev Singh (Retd.)  
President & Senior Executive Director  
DIN: 00006966

**INSILCO LIMITED**

(Under Voluntary Liquidation wef 25.06.2021)  
CIN: L34102UP1988PLC010141  
Regd. Office - A - 5, UPSIDC Industrial Estate, Bhartiagram, Gajraula, Distt. Amroha, U.P.-244223  
Phone: 09837923893, Fax: (05924) 252348, Email id: [insilco2@gmail.com](mailto:insilco2@gmail.com), Website: [www.insilcoindia.com](http://www.insilcoindia.com)

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Previous Year Ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	31 Dec 2022	31 Dec 2022	31 Mar 2022	31 Dec 2021
Total income from operations (net)	61	200	176	47
(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(290)	(615)	(1,078)	(425)
(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(290)	(615)	(1,078)	(425)
(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(307)	(645)	(1,065)	(412)
Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] paid up Equity Share Capital	(307)	(645)	(1,065)	(412)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6,272	6,272	6,272	6,272
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
(a) Basic	(0.49)	(1.03)	(1.70)	(0.66)
(b) Diluted	(0.49)	(1.03)	(1.70)	(0.66)

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditor has issued modified Audit Report on the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statement as at and for the quarter ended December 31, 2022. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report are available on the website of Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.insilcoindia.com](http://www.insilcoindia.com)).  
# The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report in above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Insilco Limited  
(Under voluntary liquidation wef 25.06.2021)  
Sd/-  
Paremal Narayanan Vinod Managing Director  
DIN : 08803466  
Sd/-  
Kapila Gupta  
Liquidator of Insilco Limited  
[Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02564/2021-2022/13955]  
Place : Noida

Dated : February 13, 2023 Place : Mumbai



**MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821

Regd. Off : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001

website : [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in); e-mail : [compliance@mirzaindia.com](mailto:compliance@mirzaindia.com); Tel : +91 512 2530775

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakh except earning per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	59355.17	59076.81	155998.48	124600.49	167726.36	59615.29	59496.50	156671.89	125119.68	168438.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7515.42	5955.55	17228.99	10844.63	14941.56	7733.31	6151.21	17705.24	11134.93	15351.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7515.42	5955.55	17228.99	10844.63						

